
2019 Site + Monitor spreadsheet

Raptor Nest 

Monitoring Sites
Nest ID Species Location Notes Monitor 1 Monitor 2

Boedecker Bluff BP-01 Possible Cooper's hawk In trees on peninsula Brynn Cheri 

Boedecker West BW-01 Bald eagle Brynn/Cheri Cindy

Boedecker West BW-02 Red-tailed hawk
West of South Side Ditch; 

off OL property
Brynn/Cheri Cindy

Boise Bend BBNA-01 Osprey
Nest platform moved to 

east side of Boise
Jean/Cindy Cheri/Christine

Eagle Vista EVNA-01 Golden eagle Jean/Cindy
Christine/Cheri/Ir

ene

Meadowbrook MNA-01 Red-tailed hawk North of Louden Ditch Christine Irene

Meadowbrook MNA-02 American kestrel Along Louden Ditch Christine Irene

Meadowbrook MNA-03 American kestrel Along Louden Ditch Christine Irene

Medina's Crossing MC-01 Osprey Terri/Cheri

Oxbow ONA-01 Great horned owl
East of Oxbow; off OL 

property
Terri/Cheri Denise

Rec Trail RecTrail01 Possible Cooper's hawk
West of Wilson, south of 

unpaved Rec Trail
Denise

River's Edge RENA-01
Possible great-horned owl 

or red-tailed hawk
SE corner near RR Ave. Terri Cindy, Cheri

River's Edge RENA-02
Possible great-horned owl 

or red-tailed hawk
NW corner of 1st & Taft Terri Cindy, Cheri

Sunset Vista SVNA-01 Great horned owl
West of Taft Ave.; off OL 

property
Irene Christine

Morey Wildlife 

Reserve
NA Cheri

Old St Louis NA Jean/Cindy

Brynn Manzella  (979) 391-3761  connectedroots@gmail.com 

Cheri Orwig  (970) 231-8130 cherio47@yahoo.com

Christine Sparks  (970) 616-2994 christine@sparksarts.com

Cindy Ticer (480) 209-9097 4cticer@gmail.com

Denise Bretting (970) 669-1185 dbretting@swloveland.com

Irene Fortune (970) 613-0966 Irene_Fortune@msn.com

Terri Morton (304) 685-4203   terri.morton@att.net

Jean Whittaker  (303) 489-4595 whittaker303@hotmail.com
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